January 26, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: PUTH

DATE: 01/201/2024 TIME: 10:10 AM

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA - MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista - Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-419 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH BLCK MARKETING, INC. TO PROVIDE FREE WORKSHOPS TO ASPIRING CONTENT CREATORS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-420 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AND ENDORSING THE APPROVAL BY CONGRESS OF HOUSE BILL NO. 8721 CREATING THE MARIANO NORIEL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL AND HOUSE BILL NO. 8722 CREATING THE EDILBERTO EVANGELISTA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, RESPECTIVELY, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN AND EXECUTE A USUFRUCT AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-BACOOR ON THE SITE OF THE DULONG BAYAN SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL".





3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-421 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH H PHILIPPINES CONTROL STATION INC. (HPCSI), AND THE VARIOUS BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A STABLE SECURE WI-FI CONNECTION".

Sincerely yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor

